

Majority Leader Stewart-Cousins Hosts Women's Suffrage Event with the NYS Senate Women

ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS August 17, 2020

ISSUE: 100 YEARS OF WOMEN'S SUFFRAGE IN NYS; 19TH AMENDMENT

On August 19, Senate Majority Leader Andrea Stewart-Cousins will commemorate the historic 19th Amendment, with a live Zoom featuring all 19 NYS Senate women. The conversation will be broadcast live on the Leader's Facebook page from 7-8:30 p.m. and will include a discussion of the decades-long fight for women's suffrage, the players, and the accomplishments of the movement throughout the years.

The event is non-partisan and will trace women's political voices through the voices of New York State's own women Senators. They will discuss how the movement achieved success, the rise of women being elected to office, the different legislative priorities they brought with them, the importance of the women's vote today and how to encourage more women to be involved in politics.

The conversation will be moderated by Dare Thompson, Former President, League of Women Voters of New York, Jewel Williams, President, Westchester Black Women's Political Caucus, Inc., and Veronica Cruz, Ph.D., Director, NY State Senate Women's Issues Committee.

SENATOR ANDREA STEWART-COUSINS

Temporary President of the Senate and Majority Leader

Presents

19 on 19

The history, revolution, and evolution of women's political voices





August 19th, 7-8:30 p.m.

Dare ThompsonFormer President, League of
Women Voters of New York

Jewel WilliamsPresident, Westchester Black
Women's Political Caucus, Inc.

Moderators

Veronica Cruz, PhD
Director, NY State Senate
Women's Issues Committee

Join the Senate Majority Leader for a fascinating discussion of the 19th Amendment including all 19 female NYS Senators who will discuss their own personal stories as well as this historic movement.

https://nysenate-gov.zoom.us/j/86351688859?pwd=UlFzeFJhWjV2ZCtEZWJMQjZNZ0Vkdz09 Passcode: 800429